Total
issued
Shares

985,689,871  100% 1,026,689,871  100%

Notes 1: Certain figures included in the above table have been rounded to two decimal

places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due

to rounding.

Notes 2: Including 815,871 treasury Shares held by the Company.

III. Changes in the Proportion of Shares Held by Relevant Shareholders and

their Parties Acting in Concert in the Company Before and After This Change in

Share Capital

As a result of the aforesaid Completion of the Placing, the total shareholding of

the Company’s controlling shareholders, actual controllers (i.e. Xiong Jun and Xiong

Fengxiang) and their parties acting in concert (i.e. Shanghai Baoying Asset

Management Co., Ltd., Meng Xiaojun, Gao Shufang, Zhuhai Huapu Investment

Management Co., Ltd., Zhou Yuqing, Liu Xiaoling and Wang Lifang) in the Company

has been diluted from 18.67% to 17.92%, representing a passive dilution reaching the

1% threshold. The details are as follows:

Name of the Investor
Number of

Shares before
Change

Shareholding
before

Change (%)

Number of
Shares after

Change

Shareholdin
g after

Change (%)
Xiong Jun 87,856,618 8.91 87,856,618 8.56

Xiong Fengxiang 41,060,000 4.17 41,060,000 4.00

Shanghai Baoying
Asset Management
Co., Ltd.

4,372,144 0.44 4,372,144 0.43

Meng Xiaojun 4,288,400 0.44 4,288,400 0.42

Gao Shufang 3,789,720 0.38 3,789,720 0.37

Note 1:The Company’s controlling shareholders, actual controllers and their parties acting in

concert collectively hold 183,983,186 shares of the Company, comprising 183,980,586 A shares

and 2,600 H shares (held by HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED on behalf of Xiong Jun, one of

the Company’s controlling shareholders and actual controllers).

Note 2: The proportion of shares held in the total share capital before the change in equity is

calculated based on the Company’s total share capital of 985,689,871 shares, while the

proportion of shares held in the total share capital after the change in equity is calculated based